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Statutory University u/s 2(f) UGC Act, 1956

S.No [ Programmes Eligibility Duration Intake Tuition Fee
(in Semester) (Per Semester)

SCHOOL OF LIBERAL STUDIES | | |

Faculty of Law & Forensic Sciences
LL.B. - Bachelor of Laws Bachelor Degree with 45% marks ¥28,000

LL.M.- Master of Laws
Constitutional & Administrative Laws | Criminal Bachelor of Laws (LL.B.) < 37,000
& Security Laws I Corporate & Commercial Laws

M.A. - Criminal Justice | Human Rights Bachelor Degree or equivalent < 25,000

Integrated B.Sc.-M.Sc. (Forensic Science) 10+2 (Science) or equivalent 328,000
(Get B.Sc.(Hons.) with exit option after 4 year)

Integrated BBA. - LL.B.# 10+2 or equivalent $25,000
Faculty of Education & Liberal Arts

6 B.Ed. - Bachelor of Education Bachelor Degree with 50% marks ¥55,000
M.A. - Education Bachelor Degree in relevant subject % 25,000

Master of Fine Arts Bachelor Degree in relevant subject < 37,000

Integrated B.Lib.-M.Lib. Bachelor Degree or equivalent % 30,000
(Get B.Lib. with exit option after 1 year)

B.A. - Liberal Studies 10+2 or equivalent % 25,000

(With Civil services preparations)

SCHOOL OF APPLIED MEDICAL SCIENCES
Faculty of Pharmaceutical Sciences
11 D.Pharm. - Diploma in Pharmacy 10+2 with PCM/PCB % 45,000
12 B.Pharm. - Bachelor of Pharmacy 10+2 with PCM/PCB 50,000
13 M.Tech. - Biotechnoloy B.Tech/B.Pharm/M.Sc-Life Sciences 350,000
Faculty of Allied Health Sciences
14 D.Voc. - Medical Lab Technology (DMLT) Matriculation or equivalent < 28,000

15 Integrated B.Sc.-M.Sc. (Medical Lab Technology) 10+2 (Science) or equivalent $30,000
(Get B.Sc.(Hons.) with exit option after 4 year)

16 M.Sc. - Life Sciences B.Sc. in relevant subject ¥ 35,000
Faculty of Naturopathy & Yogic Sciences

17 B.N.Y.S. 10+2 (Science) or equivalent 45,000
Bachelor of Naturopathy & Yogic Sciences

18 Integrated B.Sc.-M.Sc. (Ayurveda Diet & Nutrition) 10+2 (Science) or equivalent ¥30,000
(Get B.Sc.(Hons.) with exit option after 4 year)

M.D.- Clinical Naturopathy | Clinical Yoga Therapy BNYS / BAMS / BHMS / MBBS %50,000
CENTER OF EXCELLENCE FOR INDIAN KNOWLEDGE SYSTE

Integrated B.Sc.-M.Sc. (Applied Psychology) 10+2 (Science) or equivalent %30,000
(Get B.Sc.(Hons.) with exit option after 4 year)

Jyotish Acharya (Integrated M.A.) 10+2 or equivalent $25,000

M.A.- Vastu Shastra (Indian Architecture) Bachelor Degree or equivalent 325,000
M.A. - Yoga & Meditation Bachelor Degree or equivalent $25,000
M.B.A. (Indian Approach to Business) Bachelor Degree or equivalent 339,000

INSTITUTE OF RESEARCH & INNOVATION
Doctor of Philosophy (Ph.D.)* Master Degree with 55% marks ¥55,000
Doctor of Literature (D. Litt.)* Doctor of Philosophy (Ph.D.) 375,000

Doctor of Science (D.Sc.)* Doctor of Philosophy (Ph.D.) - %75,000
#Subject to Approval *Qther Charges as per APU website
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ADMINISTRATIVE CHARGES

Admission Application Processing Charges

Admission Fee at the time of Seat Confirmation (One Time)

Registration Fee at the time of Admission Confirmation

University General Fund (X 2500 Per Semester) 35,000
University Development Fund (¥ 5000 Per Semester) 10,000
Total Annual Fund 15,000

LATERAL ENTRY FEE

Lateral Entry Fee (Per Semester) 5,000

EXAMINATION FEE
Internal Assessment Fee (Per Semester) 32,000

Term End Examination Fee (Per Semester) ¥3,000

Total Examination Fee (Per Semester) 5,000

Note: Total Annual Examination Fee is ¥ 10,000 including internal assessment fee.

3 Dissertation, Project Evaluation Charges and / or Exam Charges, If any % 5,000
(For Final Semester Candidate only)

Convocation Charges (For Final Semester Degree Students only) 7,500

Final Semester Exam Charges 312,500
REFUNDABLE DEPOSIT* (Interest Free) Amount (INR)
Caution Money (Common for all Program) - Mandatory* ¥ 5,000

Library Deposit along with Library Membership Application Form ¥5,000

Laboratory Deposit, (If applicable) alongwith Registration Form ¥10,000

Hostel Deposit, (If applicable) along with Hostel Application Form ¥20,000

Mess Deposit, (If applicable) along with Hostel Application Form 10,000

NOTE: *While refunding the Caution Money, a sum of ¥ 3,000/- shall be deducted towards Membership Fee of Alumni Association.
HOSTEL CHARGES (Non Refundable) Amount (INR)
Hostel Rent and Amenities Charges (Double Sharing) - Per Annum 375,000

Hostel Rent and Amenities Charges (Triple Sharing) - Per Annum ¥50,000

Advance Mess Dues (For Ten Months @ X 6000/- per month) 60,000

NOTE:

1. Prescribed Tuition Fees will be revised upward every year but will not increase beyond 10% each year.

2. 1% of the total fee is State Government taxes would be additional.

3. Where the admission is less than 50% of the intake mentioned above, University may not conduct such programmes.

4. No Donation or Capitation Fee is charged for admission to any program.

5. If any student wants to pay tuition fee in two installments, then they need to pay Rs. 3000/- (three thousand only) extra charges.

Main Campus: SCAN ME TO
NH-52, Pasighat, District East Siang, GET LOCATION

Arunachal Pradesh - 791102 (INDIA) E E
APEX PROFESSIONAL UNIVERSITY Admission Helpline: +91 368 3550467 =

€ WhatsApp: 8800 838 839 | =) Email: ask@apexuniversity.edu.in | @ Website: http:/www.apexuniversity.edu.in
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